. \	OIP E JOIN	
~\.\/	n分( nci 1 5 2003 崖) 10-20-	2003 $\wedge$ / $\mathcal{Y}$
101157		
1 / /	(Par 10/0) TRADE	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1025 / 8	3311
}	Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or convitherent
		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name of conveying party(ies):     Living Stone, Inc.	Name: The Encore Group, Inc.
		Internal
	Individual(s) Association	Address:
ı	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: P.O. Box 500780
	Corporation-State	City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92150-0780
	Other State: California	Individual(s) citizenship
		Association
į	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	General Partnership
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
	Assignment Merger	Corporation-State California
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	Other Corrective Assignment to correct state of incorporation on Reel/Frame #002381/0026	representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Execution Date: 7/10/2001	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	0.050.075
_	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,050,275
İ		
•	Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No
İ	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
	concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Randall S. Polcyn	registrations involved:
		7 7-1-15 (27.050.2.44)
	Internal Address:_Suite 1600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
		<b>✓</b> Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 4225 Executive Sq, Ste 1600	8. Deposit account number:
	City: La Jolla State: CA Zip: 92037	
		THIS SPACE
	9. Signature.	
	David A. Fisher	10/03/2003
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	ignature ver sheet, attachments, and document:
10/17/2063	Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments
01 FC:8521	40.00 OP Washington	, D.C. 20231
AT I ASSOCT		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0362

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ₩		¥0641	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar
To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Living Stone, Inc.	Association		Group, Inc
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Delawar  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizensh	State: Calif Zip: 920
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Assignment	Merger	General Partnership_ Limited Partnership _ Corporation-State_	UCT - 4 20
Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: April 3, 1999	Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in t representative designation is al (Designations must be a separa Additional name(s) & address(	he United States, a domestic
4. Application number(s) or registration			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/638862; 75/638864	Additional number(s) at		ion No.(s) 963; 1,981,029; 2,050 2,323,833; 2,365,31
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/638862; 75/638864  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	Additional number(s) at n correspondence	2,017,165; 2,034,9	963; 1,981,029; 2,050 2,323,833; 2,365,31 tions and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/638862; 75/638864  5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional number(s) at n correspondence d:	2,017,165; 2,034,\$  tached ☐; Yes ☒; No  6. Total number of applicar registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).  ☒; Enclosed	963; 1,981,029; 2,050 2,323,833; 2,365,31 tions and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/638862; 75/638864  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name:	Additional number(s) at n correspondence id:	2,017,165; 2,034,\$  tached ☐; Yes ☒; No  6. Total number of applicar registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).  ☒; Enclosed	963; 1,981,029; 2,050 2,323,833; 2,365,31 tions and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/638862; 75/638864  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name:David A. Fisher  Internal Address:	Additional number(s) at n correspondence ed:	2,017,165; 2,034,\$ tached ☐; Yes ☒; No  6. Total number of applical registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).  ☒: Enclosed ☐: Authorized to be constant account number	963; 1,981,029; 2,050 2,323,833; 2,365,31 tions and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/638862; 75/638864  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: David A. Fisher  Internal Address: 4225 Executive Street Address: Suite 1600  City: La Jolla State: Calif	Additional number(s) at n correspondence ed:	2,017,165; 2,034,9 tached    Yes	963; 1,981,029; 2,050 2,323,833; 2,365,31 tions and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/638862; 75/638864  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name:David A. Fisher  Internal Address:	Additional number(s) at n correspondence ed:  ve Square  Zip: 92037	2,017,165; 2,034,9  tached    Yes	963; 1,981,029; 2,050 2,323,833; 2,365,31 tions and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/638862; 75/638864  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: David A. Fisher  Internal Address: 4225 Executive Street Address: Suite 1600  City: La Jolla State: Calif.  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	Additional number(s) at n correspondence ed:  ve Square  Zip: 92037	2,017,165; 2,034,9  tached    Yes	963; 1,981,029; 2,050 2,323,833; 2,365,31 tions and

40.00 OP 175.00 OP

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0363** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

## Due to Change of Name

WHEREAS, LIVING STONE, INC., of 12675 STOWE DRIVE, POWAY, CALIFORNIA 92064, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION was awarded a trademark for LIVING STONE, which has been assigned REGISTRATION NUMBER 2,050,275; and

WHERAS, LIVING STONE, INC., has filed with the STATE OF CALIFORNIA a CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION to change the name of the corporation to THE ENCORE GROUP, INC. on APRIL 3, 1999;

THEREFORE, it is requested that the name of ownership for this application be changed, from LIVING STONE, INC. to THE ENCORE GROUP, INC., to reflect the CHANGE OF NAME of the corporation.

DATED: August 22, 2001

**RECORDED: 10/15/2003** 

The Encore Group, Inc. A California Corporation

Richard D. Snow,

President

#39763.18/22/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0364